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From-Whom-to-Whom Holdings of Debt Securities
Billions of dollars; amounts outstanding end of period, not seasonally adjusted  

2022 2023 2024 2024 2025

      Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

                                        Debt securities holdings by

                                        Non-financial corporations

                                        Issued by

  1     FL144022043          Non-financial corporations 40.8 43.4 40.2 47.0 41.5 40.2 45.2 45.6 44.1 1

  2     FL144022123          Financial corporations 144.9 150.1 155.9 159.0 163.7 155.9 156.3 155.8 166.7 2

  3     FL144022133          General government 196.5 218.5 232.0 203.1 229.5 232.0 234.7 238.0 244.7 3

  4     FL143062113          Households and NPISH 1.6 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.6 4

  5     FL144022105          All residents 383.8 413.5 429.7 410.6 436.3 429.7 437.7 441.0 457.2 5

  6     FL104022063          Non-residents 84.1 74.4 68.8 76.2 74.2 68.8 71.6 64.3 64.7 6

  7     FL144022005          All issuers 467.9 487.9 498.5 486.8 510.5 498.5 509.2 505.2 521.8 7

                                        Financial corporations

                                        Issued by

  8     FL794022043          Non-financial corporations 3971.8 4223.2 4553.3 4414.7 4676.2 4553.3 4736.1 4776.3 5008.5 8

  9     FL794022123          Financial corporations 10922.7 11414.3 11734.3 11455.2 12057.8 11734.3 12193.5 12491.6 12678.6 9

10     FL794022133          General government 12774.4 13700.3 14638.0 13790.5 14507.2 14638.0 14791.3 14684.5 15603.5 10

11     FL793062113          Households and NPISH 99.1 98.3 98.6 98.1 100.2 98.6 98.3 99.5 102.4 11

12     FL794022105          All residents 27768.1 29436.0 31024.3 29758.6 31341.4 31024.3 31819.2 32051.9 33393.1 12

13     FL794022065          Non-residents 3316.5 3360.5 3392.9 3378.9 3487.9 3392.9 3501.4 3546.9 3532.8 13

14     FL794022005          All issuers 31084.6 32796.5 34417.1 33137.4 34829.3 34417.1 35320.6 35598.8 36925.8 14

                                        General government

                                        Issued by

15     FL214022043          Non-financial corporations 148.7 163.5 170.4 169.3 175.0 170.4 180.5 187.9 189.3 15

16     FL364022123          Financial corporations 579.3 605.3 627.3 614.0 641.1 627.3 643.6 671.2 686.6 16

17     FL364022133          General government 1329.0 1434.0 1503.7 1475.6 1542.4 1503.7 1525.2 1569.5 1612.3 17

18     FL213062113          Households and NPISH 2.1 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.6 18

19     FL364022105          All residents 2059.0 2205.0 2303.8 2261.3 2361.0 2303.8 2351.7 2431.1 2490.8 19

20     FL214022065          Non-residents 211.7 206.8 196.0 196.6 201.6 196.0 203.3 203.8 196.4 20

21     FL364022005          All issuers 2275.1 2415.6 2506.3 2461.5 2565.7 2506.3 2563.7 2643.5 2694.2 21

                                        Households and non-profit institutions serving households

                                        Issued by

22     FL154022043          Non-financial corporations 340.9 363.5 375.6 373.8 384.9 375.6 375.9 379.8 387.0 22

23     FL154022123          Financial corporations 975.3 1012.2 1089.6 1021.1 1014.6 1089.6 997.6 992.8 979.2 23

24     FL154022133          General government 3043.0 4013.7 4182.3 4065.1 4320.5 4182.3 4317.5 4393.5 4590.2 24

25     FL153062113          Households and NPISH 87.1 95.2 99.9 98.7 101.8 99.9 99.9 102.8 106.6 25

26     FL154022105          All residents 4446.3 5484.6 5747.4 5558.7 5821.8 5747.4 5791.0 5868.9 6062.9 26

27     FL153063063          Non-residents 84.8 82.1 74.8 78.0 76.1 74.8 73.8 73.5 70.4 27

28     FL154022005          All issuers 4531.1 5566.8 5822.2 5636.7 5897.9 5822.2 5864.7 5942.4 6133.3 28

                                        All residents

                                        Issued by

29     FL884022045          Non-financial corporations 4502.3 4793.6 5139.5 5005.0 5277.5 5139.5 5337.7 5389.7 5628.9 29

30     FL884022125          Financial corporations 12622.2 13182.0 13607.2 13249.2 13877.3 13607.2 13991.0 14311.4 14511.1 30

31     FL884022135          General government 17342.9 19366.5 20556.1 19534.4 20599.6 20556.1 20868.7 20885.4 22050.8 31

32     FL883062015          Households and NPISH 189.9 197.1 202.4 200.6 206.0 202.4 202.1 206.4 213.2 32

33     FL884022105          All residents 34657.2 37539.1 39505.1 37989.2 39960.4 39505.1 40399.5 40792.9 42404.0 33

34     FL264122085          Non-residents 3701.5 3727.7 3739.1 3733.2 3842.9 3739.1 3858.8 3897.1 3871.2 34

35     FL884022005          All issuers 38358.7 41266.8 43244.2 41722.4 43803.3 43244.2 44258.3 44689.9 46275.1 35

                                        Non-residents

                                        Issued by

36     FL264022043          Non-financial corporations 2332.4 2786.0 2765.8 2675.9 2844.2 2765.8 2832.3 2954.3 3057.1 36

37     FL264022123          Financial corporations 2644.7 2984.5 3053.7 2941.9 3132.3 3053.7 3107.5 3174.0 3270.9 37

38     FL264022133          General government 7281.8 8035.2 8657.1 8345.5 8814.7 8657.1 9148.3 9226.8 9372.1 38

39     FL263062113          Households and NPISH 5.4 5.9 6.2 6.1 6.3 6.2 6.2 6.3 6.6 39

40     FL264022005          All residents (= all issuers) 12264.3 13811.7 14482.7 13969.4 14797.5 14482.7 15094.5 15361.5 15706.7 40

                                        All holders

                                        Issued by

41     FL104122085          Non-financial corporations 6834.7 7579.6 7905.2 7680.9 8121.7 7905.2 8170.0 8344.0 8686.0 41

42     FL794122085          Financial corporations 15266.8 16166.5 16660.9 16191.1 17009.6 16660.9 17098.5 17485.5 17782.0 42

43     FL364122085          General government 24624.6 27401.7 29213.1 27879.9 29414.3 29213.1 30017.1 30112.2 31422.9 43

44     FL163162085          Households and NPISH 195.3 203.1 208.6 206.7 212.3 208.6 208.4 212.7 219.8 44

45     FL884122085          All residents 46921.4 51350.8 53987.9 51958.6 54757.9 53987.9 55494.0 56154.4 58110.6 45


